503837892 05/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3884540

Patent Number:		8361625				
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:	1				
Postal Code:	100-84	100-8405				
State/Country:	_	JAPAN				
City:	TOKY	ТОКҮО				
Internal Address:	CHIYC	CHIYODA-KU				
Street Address:	5-1, M	5-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME				
Name:	ASAH	ASAHI GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED				
Postal Code:	530-8565					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA					
Internal Address:	KITA-ł	KITA-KU				
Street Address:	4-4, N	4-4, NISHITEMMA 2-CHOME				
Name:	SEKIS	SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
ORIENT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.				05/18/2016		
		Name		Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
IATURE OF CONVEYA	ASSIGNMENT					
UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(713)	456-2836	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	(713)	571-3400	
Email:	lhawk	kins@polsinelli.com	
Correspondent Name:	POLSINELLI PC (DC OFFICE)		
Address Line 1:	1000	LOUISIANA STREET	
Address Line 2:	FIFT	Y-THIRD FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	HOU	STON, TEXAS 77002	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		085204-533348	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BURTON A. AMERNICK	

SIGNATURE:	/Burton A. Amernick/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 038682 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orient Chemical Industries Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 7-14, Shinmori 1-chome, Asahi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 535-0022, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd., and Asahi Glass Company, Limited, Corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 530-8565, JAPAN and 5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8405, JAPAN, respectfully, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A* The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

52767879.1

Date:

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
8361625	Oct 3, 2012	Bungo Hatta, et al.	INTERLAYER FILM FOR LAMINATED GLASS AND LAMINATED GLASS	ŬS

MAY. 1 8.2016

Signature: A/wihito Talenhalt

Akihiro Takahashi, President Orient Chemical Industries Co., Ltd.

52767879.1

-RECORDED: 05/23/2016